the Trade Register. The Audited Financial Statements have been audited by EY, Authorised Public Accountants, with Jari
Havukainen, Authorised Public Accountant, as the auditor with principal responsibility. Jari Havukainen is registered in
the Finnish Register of Auditors pursuant to Chapter 6, Section 9 of the Finnish Auditing Act maintained by the Trade
Register.

 93

MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

General

As at the date of this Offering Circular, the Company’s share capital amounts to EUR 80,000, the total number of Shares
issued and outstanding Shares is 38,112,606. As at the date of this Offering Circular, the Company does not hold any of its
own Shares (treasury Shares).

The following table sets forth the Principal Shareholder’s holding immediately prior to the Offering and immediately after
the Offering assuming that the Over-allotment Option is exercised in full, the Principal Shareholder does not subscribe for
Offer Shares and that the Company will issue 15,156,795 New Shares that are subscribed for in the Offering by other
investors than the shareholders presented below:

 Before the Offering
After the

completion of the Offering

Number
of Shares

Share
of Shares
and votes

Number
of Shares

Share
of Shares
and votes

  (percent)  (percent)
Kemppi Group Oy .....  37,800,000 99.2 37,800,000 68.1
Other shareholders .....   312,606   0.8 17,742,920   31.9
Total .....  38,112,606 100.0 55,542,920 100.0

All Shares carry equal voting rights and none of the Company’s shareholders have any voting rights that are different from
those of the other shareholders in the Company. The Company is controlled by the Principal Shareholder, which owns
99.2 percent of the outstanding Shares and the voting rights as at the date of this Offering Circular. Certain members of
Kempower’s personnel own the remaining 0.8 percent of the outstanding Shares and the voting rights (see “Description of
the Shares and Share Capital”).

The preliminary maximum number of New Shares offered in the Offering represents 28.5 percent of the Shares after the